Date: 09/01/2024

The Officer-in-Charge, Kangpokpi Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur. This report is refrected as an of U/3 38 448/34/PC.

Sub: Complaint/Report of theft of Swift Dzire Car

20/1/2024

Sir,

With due regards, I am to state that I have left my residence at New Lambulane Figure East, Manique Forompat Police Station Street on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 due to the ethnic violence that erupted on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023.

On 26th December, 2023 I have learnt from a reliable source that Swift Dzire Car allotted by the Hon'ble High Court of Manipur to my son namely Mr. Letkho Kipgen, District & Sessions Judge, Bishnupur District had been stolen by unknown persons suspected to be Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun from my residence at New Lambulane First

Details of the stolen Swift Dzire Car is as under:

1. Regd. No.

MN06LA6315

2. Chassis No.

MA3CZF635JE339059

3. Engine No.

K12MN2200122

I, therefore, request you to kindly take up necessary legal action.

This report is treated as an OE of fIR NO. 0(30) (1) 2024 KPKPS US 380/448/34 IPC.

Sumb and och pi-ps.

Yours faithfully,

(Lhaijaneng Lhungdim)

Age:70 years

W/o (L) Thangtinmang Kipgen New Lambulane First Street

House No. 109 PO/PS Porompat Imphal East District

Mobile No. 8974198389

## TION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 55(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 380/448/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 0(30)(1)2024 KPI-PS u/s 380/448/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 26<sup>TH</sup> December, 2023 time not mentioned.

Date and hour when reported.		Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 20/01/2024 at 11: 00 am	At the residential house of Lhaijaneng Lhungdim (70)yrs New Lambulane, 1 <sup>st</sup> Street house No. 109, Imphal East District.	20/01/2024
	About 1km West.	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if	Steps taken regarding investigation,	
New Lambulant Fi	Unknown persons suspected to Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun.	Theft Criminal I	explanation of delay in recording information.  ASI. W. Romen  Singh of PRT -PS  will plse investigate the case.	the case
OE is attached.		U/S 380/448/34 IPC.		
OC/Porompat PS. 20/01/2024				
Officer in-charge ompat Police Station phal East, Manipu				

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation : Inspector of Police OC-Porompat PS.

20/01/2024

Officer un-charge prompat Police Station Imphal East, Mariput